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A. [A PRO-Certification notifies the local office of an individual’s placement in SCL.  The Confirmation Notice is provided to the local office for informational purposes only and identifies the level of care that the individual requires.  The PRO-Certification notifies the local office of the date level of care is met for SCL.  
B. Form DMR-001, A Confirmation Notice and the DMS Letter of Approval, is a placement form used for provider changes and is not required for approvals.

C.
INTERRUPTION OF STAY IN SCL WHEN AN SCL RECIPIENT ENTERS A NURSING FACILITY FOR 60 DAYS OR LESS.  The SCL provider annotates and forwards form MAP-24C to the local office to verify that patient status continues to be met without a new patient assessment if the recipient has been in a nursing facility for 60 days or less and is reinstated to the same SCL provider.  Vendor payment is to be authorized upon receipt of this form.

Form MAP-24C includes an entry for the provider to indicate that the recipient was reinstated to the same SCL provider within 60 days of the nursing facility admission.
D.
MA APPLICANT.  If the individual does not currently receive MA, the provider notifies the family or responsible party to apply for MA for the individual.  Determine eligibility for SCL.  The special income standard does not apply if patient status is not met.  If no application is made, retain a copy of MH/MR letter of approval and form MAP-24C in a central file in the local office.
E.
SSI RECIPIENT.  If the individual is an SSI recipient, establish a case record.  Authorize vendor payment upon receipt of a PRO-Certification.  Send form MA-105 notifying the recipient and SCL provider of vendor payment eligibility.
If SSI is discontinued, and the recipient subsequently applies for MA and continues to participate in SCL, use the PRO-Certification as verification that patient status is met and that the recipient continues to participate in SCL.  If the application is approved, authorize vendor payment.  Notify the recipient and SCL Provider of vendor payment eligibility.

F.
PASS THROUGH RECIPIENT.  When a PRO-Certification is received, authorize vendor payment.  Do not determine MA eligibility since the recipient is MA eligible as Pass Through.  Program code is unchanged.  KAMES will send notices to the recipient and SCL provider of eligibility.

If the recipient is discharged from SCL, discontinue vendor payment.  KAMES will send notices to the recipient and SCL provider of ineligibility.  Continue Pass Through eligibility.  Program code and case status code are unchanged.

G.
STATE SUPPLEMENTATION RECIPIENT (CARETAKER SERVICES ONLY).  SCL recipients receiving State Supplementation for caretaker services may continue to receive these benefits if the caretaker services are not provided under SCL.

When a PRO-Certification is received, authorize vendor payment.  Do not determine MA eligibility since the recipient is MA eligible as a State Supplementation recipient.  Program code and case status code are unchanged.  KAMES will send notices as required.

If the recipient is discharged from SCL, discontinue vendor payment.  KAMES will send notices as required.  State Supplementation eligibility is continued if caretaker services are received.  Program code and case status code are unchanged.

H.
STATE SUPPLEMENTATION RECIPIENT (PERSONAL CARE, FAMILY CARE, OR COMMUNITY INTEGRATION SUPPLEMENTATION (CIS)).  Individuals receiving State Supplementation and residing in a Personal Care Home (PCH), Family Care Home (FCH), or CIS living arrangement may receive SCL if patient status for SCL is met.

When a PRO-Certification is received, authorize vendor payment.  Do not determine MA eligibility since the recipient is MA eligible as a State Supplementation recipient.  Program code and case status code are unchanged.  KAMES will send notices as required.

If the recipient is discharged from SCL, discontinue vendor payment.  KAMES will send notices as required.  Program code and case status code are unchanged, and State Supplementation eligibility is continued if the recipient continues to reside in a PCH, FCH, or CIS living arrangement.]  

